CMS Manual System	Department of Health & Human Services (DHHS)
Pub 100-04 Medicare Claims Processing	Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS)
Transmittal 2089	Date: November 12, 2010
	Change Request 7072

Transmittal 2089, dated November 12, 2010, is being rescinded and replaced by Transmittal 2157, dated February 11, 2011 to modify business requirement 7072.1.2 to update the provider range, and 7072.1.3 to update the ANSI and Remittance Advice Remark Code. The Effective and Implementation dates have not been changed. All other information remains the same.

SUBJECT: Implementation of edits for the Emergency Department (ED) adjustment policy under the Inpatient Psychiatric Facility Prospective Payment System (IPF PPS)